RESOLUTION NO. 68-17

- WHEREAS, Mrs. Irene Moore, a member of the Oneida Tribe, has made application for an agricultural lease on Oneida Tribal land within the North 30 acres of the HELSWL sec. 11, T. 23N., R. 18E., and
- WHEREAS, the proposed lease would involve approximately twenty (20) scres of tillable land,
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by this Committee in regular session assembled, that the application of Mrs. Moore to lease the above-described land is hereby accepted for the term of one year at an annual rental of \$100.00 to be paid in advance in two \$50.00 installments, and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Superintendent of the Great Lakes Agency, Ashland, Wisconsin, is hereby authorized to prepare and approve the lease in accordance with Departmental. Regulation 25 CFR 131, and
- BE IT FURTHER REBOLVED, that the Chairman and Secretary of the Oncida Executive Committee are hereby authorized to sign the lease for and in behalf of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned as Secretary of the Oneida Executive Coznitiee, hereby certify that the Tribal Council is composes of  $\frac{2}{2}$  members of whom  $\underline{3}$  members, constituting a quorum, were present at a regular meeting duly called, noticed and held on the  $\underline{5}$  day of  $\underline{10000}$ , 1969; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of  $\underline{3}$  members for,  $\underline{5}$  members against, members not voting; and that said resolution has not been

rescinded or amended in any way.

anilia annelin -

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary Oneida Executive Committee

- WHEREAS, Mrs. Irene Moore, a member of the Oneida Tribe, has made application for an agricultural lease on Oneida Tribal land within the North 30 acres of the NE4SW4 sec. 11, T. 23N., R. 18E., and
- WHEREAS, the proposed lease would involve approximately twenty (20) acres of tillable land,
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by this Committee in regular session assembled, that the application of Mrs. Moore to lease the above-described land is hereby accepted for the term of one year at an annual rental of \$100.00 to be paid in advance in two \$50.00 installments, and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Superintendent of the Great Lakes Agency, Ashland, Wisconsin, is hereby authorized to prepare and approve the lease in accordance with Departmental Regulation 25 CFR 131, and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman and Secretary of the Oneida Executive Committee are hereby authorized to sign the lease for and in behalf of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned as Secretary of the Oneida Executive Committee, hereby certify that the Tribal Council is composed of <u>4</u> members of whom <u>3</u> members, constituting a quorum, were present at a regular meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>5</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1969; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>3</u> members for, <u>0</u> members against, <u>0</u> members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

> Amelia Cornelius, Seczetary Oneida Executive Committee